- Reservation of the air ticket in the case of a family visit or tourism; 

- Address where you will stay in Equatorial Guinea; 

- Extra 6 months of your bank account in the case of a family visit or tourism; 

- The value of the visa is R $ 1,300.00 (one thousand and three hundred reais) for a period of 

three months, R $ 2,600.00 (two thousand and six hundred reais) for a period of six months and 

R $ 5.200,00 (five thousand and two hundred reais) for the period of one year. 

- The Visa Application form completed and signed by the applicant attached. 

- International vaccination card must be current including Yellow Fever vaccine. 

• It is necessary that all documents are original.